
Most Recent Div. I Season
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Yr. Exp. PPG RPG APG Hometown (High School/Previous School)
33 Jeremy Castleberry G 5-10 198 So. HS -- -- -- Upper Marlboro, Md. (Martin Luther King High (Calif.))
40 Aaron Douglas G 6-1 190 Jr. JC -- -- -- San Diego, Calif. (Charter School of San Diego/Cuyamaca College)
25 Narbeh Ebrahimian G 6-3 198 Jr. JC -- -- -- Glendale, Calif. (Crescenta Valley High/Glendale Community College)
21 Jamaal Franklin G 6-5 195 So. 1L 2.9 1.9 0.5 Hawthorne, Calif. (Westwind Prep International (Ariz.))

3 LaBradford Franklin G 6-2 175 So. 1L 2.1 0.9 1.4 Temecula, Calif. (Great Oak High)
5 Garrett Green F 6-11 240 Sr. TR 6.3 5.1 0.4 Woodland Hills, Calif. (Taft High/Louisiana State Univ.)

11 James Rahon G 6-5 210 Jr. 1L 7.0 1.6 0.8 San Diego, Calif. (Torrey Pines High/Santa Clara Univ.)
10 Tim Shelton F 6-7 240 Sr. 3L 1.6 1.5 0.4 Fresno, Calif. (Clovis West High)
24 Ryan Staten G 6-1 175 Fr. HS -- -- -- San Pablo, Calif. (Piedmont High)
23 DeShawn Stephens F 6-8 215 Jr. JC -- -- -- Los Angeles, Calif. (Chatsworth High/Santa Monica College)
22 Chase Tapley G 6-3 195 Jr. 2L 8.6 2.4 1.9 Sacramento, Calif. (Sacramento High)

2 Xavier Thames G 6-3 195 So. TR 4.6 1.5 1.2 Sacramento, Calif. (Pleasant Grove High/Washington State Univ.)
0 Alec Williams F 6-7 245 Jr. 2L 2.1 1.4 0.0 San Juan Capistrano, Calif. (JSerra Catholic High)

Most Recent Div. I Season
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Yr. Exp. PPG RPG APG Hometown (High School/Previous School)

0 Alec Williams F 6-6 245 Jr. 2L 2.1 1.4 0.0 San Juan Capistrano, Calif. (JSerra Catholic High)
2 Xavier Thames G 6-3 195 So. TR 4.6 1.5 1.2 Sacramento, Calif. (Pleasant Grove High/Washington State Univ.)
3 LaBradford Franklin G 6-2 175 So. 1L 2.1 0.9 1.4 Temecula, Calif. (Great Oak High)
5 Garrett Green F 6-11 240 Sr. TR 6.3 5.1 0.4 Woodland Hills, Calif. (Taft High/Louisiana State Univ.)

10 Tim Shelton F 6-7 240 Sr. 3L 1.6 1.5 0.4 Fresno, Calif. (Clovis West High)
11 James Rahon G 6-5 210 Jr. 1L 7.0 1.6 0.8 San Diego, Calif. (Torrey Pines High/Santa Clara Univ.)
21 Jamaal Franklin G 6-5 195 So. 1L 2.9 1.9 0.5 Hawthorne, Calif. (Westwind Prep International (Ariz.))
22 Chase Tapley G 6-3 195 Jr. 2L 8.6 2.4 1.9 Sacramento, Calif. (Sacramento High)
23 DeShawn Stephens F 6-8 215 Jr. JC -- -- -- Los Angeles, Calif. (Chatsworth High/Santa Monica College)
24 Ryan Staten G 6-1 175 Fr. HS -- -- -- San Pablo, Calif. (Piedmont High)
25 Narbeh Ebrahimian G 6-3 198 Jr. JC -- -- -- Glendale, Calif. (Crescenta Valley High/Glendale Community College)
33 Jeremy Castleberry G 5-10 198 So. HS -- -- -- Upper Marlboro, Md. (Martin Luther King High (Calif.))
40 Aaron Douglas G 6-1 190 Jr. JC -- -- -- San Diego, Calif. (Charter School of San Diego/Cuyamaca College)

Head Coach: Steve Fisher (Illinois State, 1967)
Associate Head Coach: Brian Dutcher (Minnesota, 1982) | Assistant Coaches: Mark Fisher (Michigan, 2001), Tony Bland (San Diego State, 2009)
Director of Operations: Matt Soria (San Diego State, 2002) | Director of Player Development: David Velasquez (San Diego State, 2007)

Most Recent Div. I Season
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Yr. Exp. PPG RPG APG Hometown (High School/Previous School)
20 J.J. O’Brien F 6-7 215 So. TR 6.4 5.5 1.2 Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. (Alta Loma High/Univ. of Utah)
24 Dwayne Polee II F 6-7 195 So. TR 4.4 2.5 0.6 Los Angeles, Calif. (Westchester High/St. John’s Univ.)

2011-12 SAN DIEGO STATE NUMERICAL ROSTER

2011-12 SAN DIEGO STATE ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

ELIGIBLE IN 2012-13


